
 
 
 

Academic Calendar 2023-2024 
 
 
 

WINTER TERM 2023 
 
Staff INSET/Department meetings    Monday 21st August 2023 
(First day of academic year) Term Starts Monday 28th August 2023 (students 

staggered start) 
Prophet’s Birthday* Thursday 29th September* (school closed) 
Staff INSET Day      Monday 16th October 
Half Term       Tuesday 17th October – Friday 20th October 
Commemoration Day*    Friday 1st December* (school closed) 
End of Term       Friday 8th December 
 
 
 
 
SPRING TERM 2024 
 
Spring Term Starts      Tuesday 2nd January 2024 
Half Term       Monday 12th – Friday 16th February 
End of Term       Thursday 22nd March 
 
 
 
 
SUMMER TERM 2024 
 
Summer Term Starts      Monday 8th April 
Staff INSET day     Monday 8th April 
Eid al-Fitr*       Tuesday 9th April – Friday 12th April* (school closed) 
Staff INSET Day      Friday 31st May 
Eid al-Adha*      Monday 17th June – Tuesday 18th June* (school closed) 
End of Term       Tuesday 5th July (Last day of academic year) 
 
 
* Actual dates are subject to change 
Calendar approved by KHDA April 2023 
 
 


